FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robinson- Chair - District 5

Dr. Henry L. Webb, Superintendent Dr. Chandra Varia, Vice-Chair - District 2
106 North Front Avenue &:}f;ﬁ‘l&:;m?jx eber - District1
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Construction Change Directive
NO. 005 for Modern Construction at Floyd Central High School (BG 14-246).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetarv Impact: No increase in contract.

Historv/Background:

e Modern construction is to provide and install lintels at the openings and doors
shown in PR 33.

Recommended Action: To approve Construction Change Directive as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

el

Superintendent

77
g, L

Date: February 27, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national erigin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.



_AIA Document G714/CMa” - 1992

Construction Change Directive Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Nume and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBEF 005 OWNER:
Floyd Central High Scheol - Building DATE: February 10, 2017 ARCHITECT: [

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

TO CONTRACTOR: (Narie and address) CONTRACT DATED: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
PROJECT NUMBERS: 1395 / CONTRACTOR: [

FIELD: ]
File 1395%: (0

Modern Construction

You are hereby direcied to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

CCD 001 - Modcrn Construction

Maodern Construction is to provide and install lintels at the openngs and doors shwain in PR 33 as deseribed below.

a.  Therecessed door opening shall be wilize a W8x24 w/bottom plate 3/8" x wall width minus 17, Refer to the contract
documents for welding and bearing requirements.

b, The lintel for the double doors shal) utilize a lintel from the lintel schedule that was included in the contract documents

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS Signature by the Contractor indicates the
1. The proposed basis ol adjustment to the Contract Sum or Contractor’s agreement with the proposed
Guarantced Maximum Price is: adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time

set forth in this Construction Change Directive,
Modern Conslruction

] Lump Sum increasc of $0.00 CONTRACTOR ¢Firm nanic)
J  Unit Price of $ per

O as provided in Section 7.3.6 of AIA Document A201/CMa-1992. ADDRESS

O  as provided in Scetion 7.3.7 of AIA Document A232 2009,

Bd as follows: Cost, matcrials, and labor ns not to exceed $4,443.76 BY (Signaturc)

2, The Contract Time is proposed to (remain unchanged). The {Typed name}

praposed adjustment, if any, is 0 days.

DATE:

When signed by the Owner, Canstruction Manager and Architect and received by the Contraclor, this docunent becomes effective
IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above.

Floyd County Board of Education Cadell Construction Co. (CM) Sherman Carter Barnhart Archiects 'LLC
OWNER (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firns nemcj ARCHITECT ¢Firm mumu}
106 North Front Avenue, Prestonshurg, KY 2405 Harrodgburg Road. Lexington, KY
41653 PO Box 17, Winchester, KY 40504 ) /H)/"\
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRES:! // \/
BY (Signature) BY (Signaturc) ?{Sfﬁﬁnmm}v \_/D
evin G. Check, Principal

{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)

10/13/16
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Documant G714/CMa™ — 1892 (rev. 07/2010). Capyright © 1992 by The American Instilute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING. Thi AlA
Document is prolected by U.S, Copyright Law and Interaationat Treaties Unautharized repradiction or distribution of this AlA Document, ar any

portian of {t, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and wiil be prosecuted 1o the maxtimum extent posaiile under the law This document was

produced by AlA software at 11:36 34 on 02/10/2017 under Crder No 4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale
User Notes: (805578969)



%AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: (33 OWNER: (]
Floyd Central High School - Building ARCHITECT:

DATE OF 1SSUANCE: October 18, 2016
CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction i
Floyd County Board of Education CONTRACTOR: ()
106 North Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: FIELD:
Prestonshurg, KY 41653 File 1305X(Efle);
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1395

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Arch PLLC
2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexingion, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
adedress):

Codell Construction Co, (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION ({nsert a written description of the Work}:

Provide provide itemized pricing for including cost, materials and labor for balcony and auditorium. Reler 1o attached
drawings.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description),
PR 33 - Drawings PR 33, E2.3-PR 33, E3.3-PR 33, E4.3-PR33

’-— ~-_'_.._,_.—-‘
REQUESTEQ/BY THE ARCHITECT:

/
,t
,f / & / Celia Moore

(Sigrtatiire) {(Printed name and title)

AlA Document GTD9™ = 2001. Copyright © £993 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architacts. All righte ressrved. WARNING: This AJA* Documaent is
protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Trealles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Do i, or any porlion of it, may 4
rasult in severe civll and criminal penalties, and will ba proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 07 36:50 on 10/16/2016 under Order No 4597788687 _1 which explres on 09/11/2017, and is not for rasale.

User Notes: (1836740147)




‘Hiu__

SUSP, ACOUST. {
REFER TO SPECS.

THROFLO0A
1nz.g $

~STFF NIST AFFFR

Lintzls oven
Posrs 9 Peam

_—

v

r

'1

0 O |
Sy A

A ]

1Y N O 4 e G A N N N S N N N O N A

|

B e

A H] o
:L\Ev_l

Linkels o\/(,\r,
Doovs 8" Zeam

ENTRAL HIGH
HOOL

~
w’

COUNTY, KY




