FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robluson- Chele - Distekct

Henry Webb, Superintendent Dr. Chandra Varia, Vice-Chair - District 2
106 North Front Avenue Linda C. Gertear,Member - Dile]
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonds Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Censent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order No. 5-10 for the
Floyd Central High School to Modern Construction, Inc. (BG 14-246).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.
Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: The requested change order amount is $4,443.76.

History/Background: Materials and labor for balcony and auditorium. Refer to attached
drawing.

Recommended Action: To approve change order 5-10 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

Diptctor uperintendent

Date: April 24,2017

The Floyd County Board of Education docs not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG#: 14-246 Change Order No.:  5-10
District Facility Schaol
District: Floyd County Code: 175 Name; FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL  Code:
Project. _FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Time Extension Required: (Yes B No If yes, by day(s)
Wednesday,
Date of Change Order:  April 19, 2017 Change Order Amount: [ Increase (3 Decrease [0 Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. Bid Package No.: 005
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 54,443.76
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance; (including line 1 above) 3
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $
4, Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Mnta: Channe Ordars aanzl tn nr nreatar than £95 AN ahall ha anhmitted tn KOF with datail cret hraatdawm
Altach additional pages if nacessary.

O General Conlractor
O Other:

Contract change requested by: [J Local Board of Education
O Construction Manager [ Ceode Enforcement Official

B ArchitectEngineer

Contract change reason code: [J Reduction of Scope
O Found Condition O Code Compliance

Expansion of Scope [ improved Plans/Specs
O oOther:

Change Order Description and Justification:
CCD#5-Steel for Auditorium Balcony

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Have canlract unit prices been utilized o supporl the cost associated with this change order?

J ves [ No

Cost Breakdown:

If no, provide a detailed cost braakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Total Change Order Amt.. Labor Materials Profit & Overhead® | Bond & Insurance
3 $ $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.. % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

O Yes a No If no, explain why
Board of Education Designee's Signaturs Date Architect's Signature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

e ... ... ___ _ _ __ _____ _— —— (oo ]

Page 1 of 1

Change Order Supplemental Info - 2013




AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER B
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER []
ARCHITECT (]
CONTRACTOR (]
PEL ]
OTHER[]
PROJECT (Name and addmss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: s-10
FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 411972017
889 KY ROUTE 680 WEST
EASTERN KY 41622
TO CONTRACTOR (vame and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000656 / 14-246
gggg?(N C;JNSTRUCTION- INC. CONTRACT DATE: 7/27/2015
18 )
STANVILLE KY 41658 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #05 STRUCTURAL STEEL
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
The original Cantract Sum was $474.500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $45.095.00
The Contract Sum prior ta this Change Order was §520.595.00
The Coniract Sumwill be increased by this Changa Order in the amounl of $4.443.76
The new Coniract Sum Including this Change Order will be $525.038.76
The Contract Time will hot be effecied.
The date of Substantial Compiation as of the date of this Change Order lherefore is 6/82017
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
MML"“—-————————.— SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Fim Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchesier, KY 40382 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY(Signature) BY(Signature)
{Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Nams} DATE:
MODERN CONSTRUCTION. INC. FLOYD COQUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) CWNER (Firm Name)
PO BOX 187 STANVILLE, KY 41659 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41853
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY(signature} BY(signeture)
{Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:

AIA Document GT01/CMa™ ~ 1852, Copyright © 1992 by The American instiula of Architects. Al rights reservad.

User Notes: {18684032357)



@AIA Document G714/CMa™ - 1992

Construction Change Directive Consiruclion Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJEGT: {Nrunc wrad oulolieas) GIRECTIVE NUMBE] 005 OWMEA
Floydl Central Hligh Scival - Nuildiag DATE: Feheuary 10, 1017 ARCHITECT [
CONTRACT FOR: General Canstructinn
7O CONRACTOR: Mane and ohiress)  CONTRAGT DATED: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Modem Constnctio PROJECT NUMBERS: 1395 / CONTRACTOR
em Lonsiruciion D

Fite 1295% [

Yru are hereby direcied ta make (he Mllowing change{s) in this Contract:

CCD 081 - Moder Consiruciion

Madern Construction is o provide and install lintels of the upenngs snd doers shwain in PR 13 oy dewsiberd belimw,

. 1 he recesseud donr opening stmil be uttl oz & Wix2e whotiom plaiz JA™ x well wydth meous 17, Hefer i Ihe cnima
documents for welding and bearlng requirainents,

b Tix lintel kv the double doors shafl wilize a linel from the Bakcl schoduke thet was inclurdal in the enaimu documents

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS [ Signotute by lie Cimimcior Inticate he
1 Thx propoted basts oF adjustment ta the Conlroet Sum or Caniractor's spreemant with ik propased
Guaranteod Maximum Price i; ufjusiments in Contraet Sum anct Contract Tome
sct foril o tis Comteution Clorge Direahe
Madern Construcilon
O Lump Sumincresse af SO.00 "CONTRACTOR (Firne sntem)
O Ut PriceufS per
O as pruvided in Section 7.3.6 uf AJA Pocument AN11CMa-19V2 ADOTE S
O  usprovided in Scetion 7.3.7 of AJA Document A232 200M,
B3  as follows: Cost, matcrisls, and labos o nof fo excced 54,442.76 BY (Sanatierr)
2 The Contract Tiene is priywsed o (remaln unchangal). The Ty nar)
peaposed ndjustment, if any, is 0 days.

When signed by the Qunes, Conuruciion Menager emd Architeet and recelved by the Crirracior, this duciinent becames effeoiive
IMMCDIATELY as0 Construcilon Change Dirceilve (CCD), and he Contracior shalt procced with e changets) deseribed shove

l-‘la& County Soand of Edurstion Codel Coauruction Ca, {CM) Sheemmn Carter Bazohart Archileves PLLC
{Firm none) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firms nomer] | ARCHTBET (2 frm mam)

104 Norih Fromt Avenue. 'restonshirp, RY

41653 %% 17, Winchester, KY
L

e} BY_(Simmrrj
Dr, Henry Webb, Superéntppdenc, . .
1Tiped nawn) {Tped agme) Nprerd novnerp
ﬁz%afu 1813136
A DAVE DATE

AA Decymant GT14CHE™ « 1972 [twy, 0712910}, Cignyright © 1952 by The American inathule of Mhllﬂl. AR Hghts resparved VIAMNING Th WA
Dacument it pralncied by U § Enmperigiu Law and kleraatlons] Trevfes Unanttinsdie rey gy of il MA - Dareninent o oy 1
porilan ol it, miy mank In sevaye civll and criminal penaities, and wii ba pro | Wi k .:lml Hebn vndas (he Larr This documen] v
Uﬂ!ﬂﬂ" hirmm. 8815 30 4 on Q207017 unter Orater No 450TTRISAT "ﬂt.hulhl on 0172017, end bs et bex emmale T

sat Hel




gE?A_LA Document G709™ - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Nnme and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 0133 OWNER: Bd
Floyd Centezl High School - Building .
DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 18, 2016 ARCHITECT: (X]

OWNER (N, o CONTRACTF | ) CoRRLTANY: B3
{Nawe and nddress): OR: General Construcilon 53

Floyu County Board of Education CONTRACTOR

106 Nonh Front Avenuc CONTRACT DATE: FERD:O

Prestonshurg, KY 41653 Fila 1305X(ERe); 2

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1395

adilress):

Sherman Carter Basnhari Arch PLLC

2405 Harratsburg Road

Lexinglon, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

Coucell Construction Co. (CM)

PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please subrail un itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed madifications io
the Conlract Documenis described hereln. Within ten (10) days, the Contracior must submit this proposal or notify the
Archilcel, in writing, of the dale on which proposal submission is anlicipated.

THIS IS HOT A CHANGE OROER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED 3N THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (fusert o written descripiion of the Work):

Providc provide ilumized pricing for including cost, materials and labar for balcony ard auditorium, Refer 10 nitached
drawings.

ATTACHMENTS (Lis? attached documents that support description):
P.R__E'a - Drawings PR 33, E2.3-PR 33, E3.3-PR 33, E4.3.PR33
P ———

REQUESTEPBY THE ARCHITECT:
7
1
Celia Moore
(Sigratire) {Printed name and tiile)

AlA Document GI0™ - 2008, Coppight € 1893 and 2001 by Tha Amarican bistituta of Architects. A} righia regerved, WAANING: This AIA® Decumanl s
pratsctad by U'S Copyright Law nnd Internalional Teeallas, Unautharized reproduction or disteibullon al this AIAY Dacumanl, or any parlion of It may 4
easull In pavere civll and criminnt pensliiss, snd will be prosesuted 10 the mazimum extent possitle under the Iow, This documanl was ploguted by AR
sohwire 84 07 36 50 on tDVIAS2016 under Order No 4567 7EABAT_1 wh ch a0 1aa on 0N 07, and b3 not for tasele

Ungs Notes, (1036740147}



Lidtels orer
EE,;’; I ;9;"?5{ 9" Keam
\

?-li"“-‘_ﬁrD‘- Hg’
= _t:' =
) : i ".Y@ll (@ oue
= -: ‘..;'; .......... h
ﬁ ] 'E.'D‘ gu“qﬂrm
w s N iy CUARDAAL T,
% s | comeen (1 ,,,E &/ﬁm&
RETRTOSES. :: s
H 0
. - [ oimonen
i\ 15 CBiT
AN AUOITOFREA .
aN ;== ——CATET PO COLOA
L T LA
= RN 3 : _'
K 0
-, .
o T
i O
i -8 >
i 0| f 2
ES Lvem O pve < o
) ::@: e iz ] o o E
-l\
= [ -y 2
L] ™= .,‘R@ lL @"“’ | | Z % @)
=Y~ 11 B ('_)
CTFR NSt BCIER Z

Linkels ovey
DWS gﬁzfiol



